
Nevada State Dairy Commission
Producer and Retail Prices

Whole Milk
1994 thru 1996

Western Nevada Marketing Area Southern Nevada Marketing Area
Producer Producer Average Producer Producer Average
Class I CWT Price Retail Class I CWT Price Retail

CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon
11.63 approximate number of gallons in 100 lbs. of milk.

Dec-96 17.7898 0.1873 1.5296 2.83 15.7300 -1.2400 1.3525 2.87
Nov-96 17.6025 0.0000 1.5135 2.86 16.9700 0.4300 1.4592 2.90
Oct-96 17.6025 1.2168 1.5135 2.86 16.5400 0.4500 1.4222 2.91
Sep-96 16.3857 0.0000 1.4089 2.96 16.0900 0.5700 1.3835 2.91
Aug-96 16.3857 1.4023 1.4089 2.88 15.5200 0.1500 1.3345 2.81
Jul-96 14.9834 0.0000 1.2883 2.83 15.3700 0.6800 1.3216 2.81

Jun-96 14.9834 0.2192 1.2883 2.78 14.6900 0.3900 1.2631 2.77
May-96 14.7642 0.0000 1.2695 2.76 14.3000 0.1100 1.2296 2.74
Apr-96 14.7642 -0.4759 1.2695 2.79 14.1900 -0.1400 1.2201 2.73
Mar-96 15.2401 0.0000 1.3104 2.74 14.3300 -0.1800 1.2322 2.73
Feb-96 15.2401 0.1448 1.3104 2.74 14.5100 0.0400 1.2476 2.68
Jan-96 15.0953 1.2098 1.2980 2.73 14.4700 0.2600 1.2442 2.68
Dec-95 13.8855 0.0000 1.1939 2.73 14.2100 0.5300 1.2218 2.68
Nov-95 13.8855 0.0000 1.1939 2.66 13.6800 0.5300 1.1763 2.65
Oct-95 13.8855 0.4376 1.1939 2.66 13.1500 0.3200 1.1307 2.65
Sep-95 13.4479 0.0000 1.1563 2.64 12.8300 -0.1900 1.1032 2.57
Aug-95 13.4479 -0.2021 1.1563 2.64 13.0200 0.3000 1.1195 2.58
Jul-95 13.6500 0.0000 1.1737 2.65 12.7200 -0.0400 1.0937 2.57

Jun-95 13.6500 0.2086 1.1737 2.64 12.7600 -0.7300 1.0972 2.57
May-95 13.4414 0.0000 1.1558 2.64 13.4900 0.1000 1.1599 2.61
Apr-95 13.4414 0.0386 1.1558 2.64 13.3900 0.4400 1.1513 2.61
Mar-95 13.4028 0.0000 1.1524 2.63 12.9500 -0.0300 1.1135 2.58
Feb-95 13.4028 -0.7736 1.1524 2.63 12.9800 -0.4800 1.1161 2.58
Jan-95 14.1764 0.0000 1.2190 2.68 13.4600 -0.4300 1.1574 2.62
Dec-94 14.1764 0.5293 1.219 2.68 13.89 0.2500 1.1943  Unavailable
Nov-94 13.6471 0.0000 1.1734 2.68 13.64 0.3100 1.1728
Oct-94 13.6471 0.3947 1.1734 2.64 13.33 0.3200 1.1462
Sep-94 13.2524 0.0000 1.1395 2.72 13.01 0.1600 1.1187
Aug-94 13.2524 -1.5310 1.1395 2.62 12.85 -0.2600 1.1049
Jul-94 14.7834 0.0000 1.2711 2.8 13.11 -1.4800 1.1273

Jun-94 14.7834 0.7825 1.2711 2.83 14.59 0.2200 1.2545
May-94 14.0009 0.0000 1.2039 2.83 14.37 0.3600 1.2356
Apr-94 14.0009 -0.3174 1.2039 2.83 14.01 0.0000 1.2046
Mar-94 14.3183 0.0000 1.2312 2.83 14.01 -0.1000 1.2046
Feb-94 14.3183 0.7932 1.2312 2.83 14.11 -0.2400 1.2132
Jan-94 13.5251 -1.5849 1.1629 2.78 14.35 -0.8900 1.2339


	1994-1996

